

**2015 PARK PLAYGROUNDS - GROUP 2**  
 CONTRACT NO. 7493  
 DATE: 3/27/15

Item	Quantity	Dresen's Decks & Patios, Inc.		Bluemel's	Madison	Raymond P.
		Price	Extension	Maintenance Service Inc Price	Commercial Landscapes Price	Cattell Inc. Price
<b>Section B: Proposal Page - Arbor Hills Park</b>						
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	58.00	\$15.75	\$913.50	\$10.00	\$22.00	\$25.00
20103.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY	273.00	\$15.75	\$4,299.75	\$10.00	\$28.00	\$25.00
20104.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - OBJECTS GREATER THAN 4' IN DIAMETER - CY	10.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$195.00	\$100.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	341.22	\$1.40	\$477.71	\$3.75	\$2.50	\$3.00
20201.0 - FILL - CY	176.00	\$15.75	\$2,772.00	\$10.00	\$18.50	\$10.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	28.00	\$15.75	\$441.00	\$35.00	\$28.00	\$15.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	373.00	\$11.75	\$4,382.75	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	1307.00	\$1.20	\$1,568.40	\$1.75	\$1.50	\$3.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$800.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	638.00	\$6.75	\$4,306.50	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$6.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	375.00	\$3.25	\$1,218.75	\$3.80	\$2.70	\$3.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	57.00	\$78.00	\$4,446.00	\$35.00	\$20.00	\$25.00
40201.0 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON	18.20	\$332.00	\$6,042.40	\$315.00	\$300.00	\$250.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	834.00	\$1.60	\$1,334.40	\$5.00	\$2.12	\$5.00
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,250.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	43.00	\$15.75	\$677.25	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
90004.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING - RUBBER MULCH - CY	94.00	\$10.60	\$996.40	\$45.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
90007.0 - MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL - SF	108.00	\$40.50	\$4,374.00	\$38.00	\$40.00	\$46.00
<b>Section B: Proposal Page - Badger Park</b>						
10803.0 - ROOT CUTTING - EA	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	36.00	\$15.75	\$567.00	\$10.00	\$35.00	\$25.00
20103.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY	174.00	\$15.75	\$2,740.50	\$10.00	\$29.00	\$25.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	315.00	\$1.40	\$441.00	\$3.75	\$2.50	\$5.00
20201.0 - FILL - CY	116.00	\$15.75	\$1,827.00	\$10.00	\$18.00	\$10.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	17.00	\$15.75	\$267.75	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$15.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	193.00	\$11.75	\$2,267.75	\$6.00	\$7.00	\$5.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	692.00	\$1.20	\$830.40	\$1.75	\$2.00	\$3.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$800.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	382.00	\$6.75	\$2,578.50	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$6.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	206.00	\$3.25	\$669.50	\$3.80	\$2.70	\$3.00

**2015 PARK PLAYGROUNDS - GROUP 2**

CONTRACT NO. 7493

DATE: 3/27/15

Item	Quantity	Dresen's Decks & Patios, Inc.		Bluemel's	Madison	Raymond P.
		Price	Extension	Maintenance Service Inc Price	Commercial Landscapes Price	Cattell Inc. Price
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	40.00	\$9.15	\$366.00	\$10.00	\$18.00	\$15.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	16.00	\$78.00	\$1,248.00	\$35.00	\$26.00	\$25.00
40201.0 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON	4.90	\$332.00	\$1,626.80	\$590.00	\$1,000.00	\$375.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	403.00	\$1.60	\$644.80	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$6.00
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,250.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	52.00	\$15.75	\$819.00	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
90004.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING - RUBBER MULCH - CY	86.00	\$10.60	\$911.60	\$45.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
90006.0 - RELOCATE BENCH - EA	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$350.00	\$750.00
<b>Section B: Proposal Page - Bernie's Beach Park</b>						
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	61.00	\$15.75	\$960.75	\$10.00	\$28.00	\$25.00
20103.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY	34.00	\$15.75	\$535.50	\$10.00	\$49.00	\$25.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	240.00	\$1.40	\$336.00	\$3.75	\$2.50	\$5.00
20201.0 - FILL - CY	59.00	\$15.75	\$929.25	\$10.00	\$18.80	\$10.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	27.00	\$15.75	\$425.25	\$35.00	\$26.00	\$15.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	114.00	\$11.75	\$1,339.50	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$10.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	507.00	\$1.20	\$608.40	\$1.75	\$1.80	\$3.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$800.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	447.00	\$6.75	\$3,017.25	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$6.00
21030.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B - COMPLETE - EA	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$100.00
21055.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - COMPLETE - EA	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$126.00	\$150.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	116.00	\$3.25	\$377.00	\$3.80	\$2.50	\$5.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	21.00	\$78.00	\$1,638.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$25.00
40201.0 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON	8.00	\$332.00	\$2,656.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$290.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	401.00	\$1.60	\$641.60	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$6.00
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,250.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	44.00	\$15.75	\$693.00	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
90003.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING - WOOD FIBER MULCH - CY	87.00	\$9.50	\$826.50	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$40.00
<b>Section B: Proposal Page - Demetral Park</b>						
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	23.00	\$15.75	\$362.25	\$10.00	\$39.00	\$25.00

**2015 PARK PLAYGROUNDS - GROUP 2**

CONTRACT NO. 7493

DATE: 3/27/15

Item	Quantity	Dresen's Decks & Patios, Inc.		Bluemel's	Madison	Raymond P.
		Price	Extension	Maintenance Service Inc Price	Commercial Landscapes Price	Cattell Inc. Price
20103.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY	539.00	\$15.75	\$8,489.25	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	293.00	\$4.00	\$1,172.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	415.44	\$1.40	\$581.62	\$3.75	\$2.50	\$5.00
20201.0 - FILL - CY	430.00	\$15.75	\$6,772.50	\$10.00	\$18.00	\$10.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	17.00	\$15.75	\$267.75	\$35.00	\$22.00	\$15.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	719.00	\$11.75	\$8,448.25	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$6.00
20301.0 - SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - LF	7.00	\$12.00	\$84.00	\$35.00	\$20.00	\$10.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	1156.00	\$1.20	\$1,387.20	\$1.75	\$1.80	\$3.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$800.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	426.00	\$6.75	\$2,875.50	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$6.00
21030.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B - COMPLETE - EA	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$100.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	747.00	\$3.25	\$2,427.75	\$3.80	\$2.70	\$3.00
50792.0 - STORM SEWER TAP - EA	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$750.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	476.00	\$1.60	\$761.60	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$6.00
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$8,250.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	70.00	\$15.75	\$1,102.50	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
90003.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING - WOOD FIBER MULCH - CY	152.00	\$9.50	\$1,444.00	\$25.00	\$27.00	\$40.00
90005.0 - INSTALL BENCH - EA	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
<b>Section B: Proposal Page - Junction Ridge Park</b>						
10803.0 - ROOT CUTTING - EA	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	32.00	\$15.75	\$504.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$25.00
20103.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY	158.00	\$15.75	\$2,488.50	\$10.00	\$28.80	\$25.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	277.00	\$1.40	\$387.80	\$3.75	\$2.50	\$5.00
20201.0 - FILL - CY	115.00	\$15.75	\$1,811.25	\$10.00	\$18.00	\$10.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	18.00	\$15.75	\$283.50	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$15.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	190.00	\$11.75	\$2,232.50	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$10.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	457.00	\$1.20	\$548.40	\$1.75	\$1.80	\$3.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$500.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	267.00	\$6.75	\$1,802.25	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$6.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	175.00	\$3.25	\$568.75	\$3.80	\$2.80	\$5.00
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	81.00	\$9.15	\$741.15	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	354.00	\$1.60	\$566.40	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$6.00
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$8,250.00

**2015 PARK PLAYGROUNDS - GROUP 2**

CONTRACT NO. 7493

DATE: 3/27/15

Item	Quantity	Dresen's Decks & Patios, Inc.		Bluemel's	Madison	Raymond P.
		Price	Extension	Maintenance Service Inc Price	Commercial Landscapes Price	Cattell Inc. Price
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	49.00	\$15.75	\$771.75	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
90003.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING - WOOD FIBER MULCH - CY	101.00	\$9.50	\$959.50	\$25.00	\$29.00	\$40.00
90006.0 - RELOCATE BENCH - EA	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$179.00	\$1,000.00
<b>Section B: Proposal Page - Sunridge Park</b>						
10803.0 - ROOT CUTTING - EA	7.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	50.00	\$15.75	\$787.50	\$10.00	\$29.00	\$25.00
20103.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY	171.00	\$15.75	\$2,693.25	\$10.00	\$28.90	\$25.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	357.00	\$1.40	\$499.80	\$3.75	\$2.50	\$5.00
20201.0 - FILL - CY	34.00	\$15.75	\$535.50	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$10.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	8.00	\$15.75	\$126.00	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$15.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	158.00	\$11.75	\$1,856.50	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$10.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	260.00	\$1.20	\$312.00	\$1.75	\$1.80	\$3.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$500.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	376.00	\$6.75	\$2,538.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$6.00
21055.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - COMPLETE - EA	3.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$175.00	\$150.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	156.00	\$3.25	\$507.00	\$3.80	\$2.80	\$5.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	9.00	\$78.00	\$702.00	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$30.00
40201.0 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON	2.70	\$332.00	\$896.40	\$590.00	\$1,000.00	\$555.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	357.00	\$1.60	\$571.20	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$6.00
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,250.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	50.00	\$15.75	\$787.50	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
90004.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING - RUBBER MULCH - CY	98.00	\$10.60	\$1,038.80	\$45.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
<b>Section B: Proposal Page - Tenney Beach Park</b>						
10803.0 - ROOT CUTTING - EA	2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	40.00	\$15.75	\$630.00	\$10.00	\$29.00	\$25.00
20103.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY	157.00	\$15.75	\$2,472.75	\$10.00	\$28.90	\$25.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	326.00	\$1.40	\$456.40	\$3.75	\$2.50	\$5.00
20201.0 - FILL - CY	70.00	\$15.75	\$1,102.50	\$10.00	\$18.50	\$10.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	9.00	\$15.75	\$141.75	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$15.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	109.00	\$11.75	\$1,280.75	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$10.00
20401.0 - CLEARING - ID	3.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$200.00	\$30.00
20403.0 - GRUBBING - ID	3.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$200.00	\$30.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	213.00	\$1.20	\$255.60	\$1.75	\$2.80	\$3.00

**2015 PARK PLAYGROUNDS - GROUP 2**  
 CONTRACT NO. 7493  
 DATE: 3/27/15

Item	Quantity	Dresen's Decks & Patios, Inc.		Bluemel's	Madison	Raymond P.
		Price	Extension	Maintenance Service Inc Price	Commercial Landscapes Price	Cattell Inc. Price
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$500.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	337.00	\$6.75	\$2,274.75	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$6.00
21030.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B - COMPLETE - EA	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$100.00
21055.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - COMPLETE - EA	3.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$175.00	\$150.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	110.00	\$3.25	\$357.50	\$3.80	\$2.80	\$5.00
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	444.00	\$9.15	\$4,062.60	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	319.00	\$1.60	\$510.40	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$6.00
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,250.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	50.00	\$15.75	\$787.50	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
90003.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING - W	121.00	\$9.50	\$1,149.50	\$25.00	\$28.00	\$40.00
<b>Totals</b>			\$221,065.78	\$263,423.73	\$264,827.33	\$321,281.86